Flaschenweine im Offenausschank

Prosecco Extra Dry 8.50
Prosecco Rosé Le Calle 9
Franciacorta Brut 13
Champagner Cupli 16
Moscato d’'Asti 8
Fendant “Sans Culotte” 8
Pinot Grigio, Ovivo 9
Johannisberg, Jean-Louis Mathieu 9
Ticinello, Bianco di Merlot 10
Petite Arvine, Charles Bonvin, Sion 10
The Pale, Cétes de Provence 9
Barbera d’'Alba, Ciabot Berton 8
Pinot Noir, Zermatt Collection 8
Pruno, Black Edition, Ribera del Duero 9
Cobtes du Rhéne Paralléle 45 9
Cabernet Franc, Chai du Baron, Sion 13

Barolo, Giacosa Fratelli 14



Bevi del buon vino e lascia
andare 'acqua al mulino.

Schweiz 50cl 75cl 150cl

Fendant “Sans Culotte”
Charles Bonvin, Sion 50

Johannisberg
Jean-louis Mathieu, Chalais 54

Chenin Blanc (siiss/sweet/Doux)

Grand BrQlé, Leytron 56
Chardonnay
Jean René Germanier, Vétroz 56

Paien (Heida)
Charles Favre, Sion 56

Sauvignon Blanc Abbaye

Germanier, Vétroz 58
Pinot Blanc
Corbassiére, Saillon 58

Petite Arvine

Charles Bonvin, Sion 62
Viognier
Passaquay, Monthey 62

Bianco di Merlot
Ticinello, Ticino 65

Cuvée 1858 (Petite Arvine, Heida, Amigne)
Charles Bonvin, Sion 159



Italia 50cl 75cl 150cl

Pinot Grigio
Ovivo 56

Roero Arneis

Langhe 56
sorriso
Paolo Scavino, Langhe 58

Sauvignon Blanc “Winkl"

Cantina Terlan 65
Vistamare

Ca’ Marcanda Gaja 84
Quarz

Cantina Terlan 98

Sauvignon Blanc
Schreckbichl 159

France

Corton-Charlemagne Grand Cru 2014
Olivier Leflaive 199

Corton-Charlemagne Grand Cru 2004
Jacques Prieur 220

France

The Pale, Coétes de Provence 56



Schweiz 50cl

Pinot Noir, Zermatt Selection

Diolinoir “Chandra Kurt” Provins, Sion
Humagne Rouge, St. Pierree, Chamoson
Humagne Rouge Grand Bralé, Leytron
Syrah Cave la Romaine, Flanthey

Merlot Passaquay, Monthey

Chamburcin, Diroso, PIWI Bio Wein
Cornalin, Jean-Louis Mathieu, Chalais
Cornalin, Clos Montibeux, Rouvinez, Sierre
Cornalin Grand Bralé, Leytron

Cabernet Franc, Chai du Baron, Sion
Etats d’‘ame Claudy Clavien, Miége

Les Grain Noir, Caroline Frey

Cuvée 1858 Charles Bonvin, Sion
Assemblage Rouge “Elixir Lux Vina” Vins de Chevalier
Baiocco Ticino AOC Merlot Brivio, Ticino
Pinot Noir Auvernier La Maison Carreé, NE
Pinot Noir Classic, Erich Meier, ZH

Pinot Noir Uris, Davaz Fldsch, GR

811 Vinattieri, Ticino

Merlot Trentasei Gialdi, Ticino

Rosso del Ticino 2018, Castello Luigi

42

42

49

75cl

54

59

59
62
62

62

69

74
76
84
88
95
58
65
59
99
19
148

269

150cl

159

178

190

138

199



Piemonte

Ruché Laccento
Montalbera

Barbera d’Alba Fisetta

Ciabot Berton

Nebbiolo Langhe
Azelia

Barbera d’Alba Grand Cru

Monchiero Carbone

Barolo
Giacosa Fratelli

Freisa
Giuseppe Rinaldi

Barbaresco Basarin
Giacosa Fratelli

Langhe rosso
Luigi Einaudi
Sito Moresco
Angelo Gaja

52

54

63

78

78

78

79

79

93

189



Piemonte

Barolo Cascina Francia 2008
Giacomo Conterno

Barbaresco 2011
Angelo Gaja

Barolo Monprivato 2012
Giuseppe Mascarello

Barolo Monfortino Riserva 2000
Giacomo Conterno

Barolo Monfortino Riserva 2001

Giacomo Conterno

Toskana

Morellino di Scansano, Fattoria le Pupille
Chianti Classico, Ruffino
Lucente, Frescobaldi

Sangiovese
Azienda Agricola Brunetti

Brunello di Montalcino, Banfi
Brunello di Montalcino, Col D’Orcia
Fontalloro, Félsina

Rosso, Brunetti
Azienda Agricola Brunetti

185

199

990

990

54

58

65

85

86

88

620

108

130

158

178

178



Toskana

Concerto
Marchesi Mazzei

Magari, Ca’ Marcanda Gaja

Vigna dell'lmpero 2018
Tenuta Sette Ponti

Ceparello 2014, Isole e Olena

Cabernet Franc
Azienda Agricola Brunetti

Testamatta 2018/2020
Bibi Graetz

Campo Lusso 2020
Fattoria Petrolo

Nardo 2015
Montepeloso

Galatrona 2014
Fattoria Petrolo

Luce 2018
Frescobaldi

Flaccianello 2018
Fontodi

Sette 2021
Tenuta Sette Ponti

50 & 50 2015
Avignonesi-Capannelle

Messorio 2012
Le Macchiole

92

98

99

116

128

128

128

129

136

138

148

149

158

219

195



Toskana

Le Pergole Torte 2017 , Montevertine
Ornellaia 2017, Tenuta dell Ornellaia
Colore 2018, Bibi Graetz

Lodovico 2021, Tenuta di Biserno

Veneto-Trentino-Sudtirol
Lagrein, Tramin
Elena Walch

Amarone della Valpolicella
Casa Giona

Campo alle More
Gini, Pinot Nero

Gant Merlot Riserva
Andrian

Lagrein Riserva
Taber

San Leonardo 2016
Tenuta San Leonardo

Cabernet Sauvignon “La Foa”
Schreckbichl/Colterenzio
Apulien-Sardinien-Sizilien
Cannonau Riserva

Passorosso Tenuta di Trinoro

Cabernet Sauvignon Tasca D’Almerita

249

279

299

499

64

68

79

94

96

109

128

52

198

199

139

199



Pesquera Crianzaq, Ribera del Duero
Loidana, Marco Abellq, Priorat

Pruno “Black Edition”, Ribera del Duero
PSI, Bodegas Alnardo, Ribera del Duero
Alexander vs. The Ham Factory, Ribera del Duero
Aalto, Ribera del Duero

Pintia Toro 2018, Bodegas Vega Sicilia
Alion, Vega Sicilia 2021, Ribera del Duero
Clos Mogador Gratallops 2018, Priorat
Aalto PS 2018-2022, Ribera del Duero
Vivaltus 2017 Bodega Vivaltus
Valbuena 5 2017 Bodegas Vega Sicilia

Unico 2014 Bodegas Vega Sicilia

Spier 21 Pinotage

62
66
68
78
79
89
124
135
139
149
149
264

499

69

138

186

258

329

329



Burgund

Cbtes du Rhdne Paralléle 45
Paul Jaboulet Ainé

Volnay 2018, Joseph Drouhin

Aloxe-Corton ler Cru Les Paulands 2018
Chateau Corton

Pommard 2021, Joseph Drouhin

Bordeaux
Chateau Phélan Ségur 2018
Saint- Esthephe

Chdateau La Lagune 2022
Haut-Medoc

Chateau Gloria 2018
Saint-Julien

Chateau Giscours 2022
Margaux

Le Coeur de Clos de Bouard 2022
Montagne Saint-Emilion

Chéteau Pavie Macquin 2020
Saint- Emilion
Chateau La Mission Haute-Brion 2021

Graves, Pessac-Léognan

Chateau Mouton Rothschild 1990/1998
Pauillac

Chateau Cheval Blanc 1996
Saint-Emilion

Chateau Latour 1998
Pauillac

54

92

96
98

95

99

120

129

138

199

329

680

680

780



Opus One 2015, 2017
Robert Mondavi/Rothschild

Le Désir 2013, la Vérité

Prosecco Treviso, Val D'Oca
Franciacorta brut

Prosecco Rosé le Calle

Christian Bourmault, Lettre a Terre
Brut Premier, Louis Roederer

Moét & Chandon

Moét & Chandon Rosé Impérial
Ruinart Brut Rosé

Dom Pérignon

Moscato d’Asti

Polymnie
Domaine des Muses

Chateau Lange Réglat
Sauternes

444

499

56
84

62

92
98
98
129
149

280

55

62 [37cl

44/ 37cl

340



Doppelmagnum 300cl

Ruché Laccento, Montalbera

Tamaral Crianza 2014

Loidana, Marco Abellq, Priorat
Langhe rosso, Luigi Einaudi

Barolo, Conterno Fantino 2015
Galatrona, Fattoria Petrolo 2020/2022
Luce, Frescobaldi, 2017

Darmagi, Gaja 1998

Barolo Monfortino Riserva 1999

Jeroboam 500cl

Ruché Laccento, Montalbera

Tamaral Crianza 2020

Imperial 600cl

Guidalberto San Guido 2013

Magari 2017, Angelo Gaja

Galatrona Fattoria Petrolo, 2021

240
240
289
340
440
680
780
1499

9999

399

429

590

960

1380



